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Symbols 

The following standard symbols are used in Statistics 
Canada publications: 

• . figures not available. 
• . figures not appropriate or not applicable 

nil or zero. 
- - amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 
x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 

Statistics Act. 

Signes conventionnels 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés uni-
formément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 
• . n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 
- ndant ou zro. 
• - nombres infImes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 
x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia 

statistiqus relativis au secret. 

n 
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I) the count of beneficiaries cannot be re-
lated to the benefit payments made during 
month. Whereas the latter figure covers 

. 

	

	Li benefit payments made during the month, 
ihe count of beneficiaries represents the 
number of persons who qualified for bene-
its for a specific week each month re- 
u! 	'; 	of 	0n' 	I by 	r n'' I \'ni 

FAITS SAILLANTS 

Bén6f.iciaires(1) 

• Pour la semaine se terminant le 21 juillet, le 
nombre de personnes admissibles aux prestations 
d'assurance-chmage s'est établi 9 576,000, soit 
8 % de moms qu'en jumn. Au cours des quatre 
dernires années, les baisses reievées entre juin 
et juillet ont vane de 2 % a 6 %. 

• On constate une baisse de 16 % par rapport 
juillet 1978. 

• Quarante pour cent des bénéficiaires demeuraient 
au Québec, 27 % en Ontario, 16 % dans lea pro-
vinces de l'Atiantique, 11 % en Colombie-Bnitan-
nique et 6 Z dams les provinces des Prairies. 

• La moyenne des gains hebdomadaires assurables des 
bénéficiaires (touchant des prestations ordi-
naires sans gains déclarés) s'établissait A $176. 
La moyenne pour les hommes était de $197, et pour 
lea femmes, de $153. 

Prestations servies (1) 

• En juillet, lea prestations versées ont totalisé 
$280 millions, soit A peu pras le mme montant 
qu'en juin et 9 % de moms que les $307 millions 
verses en juillet 1978. 

• Pour lea sept premiers mois de 1979, les presta-
tions versées ont atteint $2,740 millions compa-
rativement a $2,976 millions pour Is mme péniode 
de 1978, ce qui reprCsente une baisse de 8 Z. 

• Les prestations hebdomadaires moyennes, fondées 
sur les palements verses de janvier A juillet, 
ont baissé de 1 % par rapport a l'année passée 
pour s'établir a $108.06. 

Demandes lnitiales et demandea de renouvellement 

• En juillet, le nombre de demandes de prestations 
s'est établi a 196,000, soit 14 Z de plus que le 
mois précédent. Une hausse semblable a été en-
registrée entre juin et juillet 1978. 

• Par rapport a juillet 1978, le nombre de demandes 
a baissé de 9 %. 

• Depuis le debut de l'année, 1,453,000 demandes 
ont été présentées, soit 7 % de moms qu'au cours 

	

de Is période de janvier 	juillet 1978. Lea 
deux tiers des demandes provenaient du Québec et 
de l'Ontarlo, le reste étant partage également 
entre les provinces de i'Atlantique et des Prai-
ries et Is Colombie-Bnitannique (11 % dana chaque 
cas). 

(1) On ne peut établir de rapport entre le nombre 
de bénéficiaires et lea prestations servies 
pendant un mois donné. Ces dernières compren-
nent toutes lea prestations servies pendant le 
mois, alors que le nombre de bénéficlaires re-
présente toutes les personnes admissibles aux 
prestations d'assurance-chmage pour une se- 
m, I nm bin p rn'n 'n 0mm mci s , quel que soit le 

	

II ;',nL 	cu le palement. 

I (;IILIGHTS 

Konefjcjaries(1) 

• Some 576,000 claimants qualified for unem-
ployment insurance benefits for the week 
tnded July 21, a decrease of 8% from June. 
For the four prior years, June to July de- 

I i• r:uied from 2% to 6%. 

• 	July 1978, a decline of 16% 
.IH [1LcJ. 

• 40% of the beneficiaries resided in Quebec, 
27% in Ontario, 16% in the Atlantic prov-
inces, 11% in British Columbia and 6% in the 
Prairie provinces. 

• The average weekly insurable earnings of 
beneficiaries (regular benefit with no earn-
ings reported) was $176. Males averaged 
$197 and females, $153. 

lknefit Payments(1) 

• In July, a total of $280 million was paid 
in unemployment insurance benefits, virtu-
ally unchanged from June and 9% less than 
$307 million paid in July 1978. 

• For the first seven months of 1979, benefits .• 
reached $2,740 million compared with $2,976 
million in the same period of 1978, a drop 
of 8%. 

• The average weekly benefit, based on the 
January - July payments, dropped 1% to 
$108.06 from a year earlier. 

luitjal and Renewal Claims 

• Claims received in July for unemployment 
insurance benefits totalled 196,000, up 142 
Iroin the previous month. In 1978, a similar 
increase was registered from June to July. 

• Compared with July 1978, claims were down 
97 . 

• For the year-to-date, 1,453,000 claims were 
filed, a drop of 7% from the January - July 
period in 1978. Two-thirds of the claims 
originated in Quebec and Ontario and about 
11% in each of the Atlantic and Prairie 
provinces and British Columbia. 
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TABLE 1. Summary Data, July 1979 

TABLEAU 1. Donnes sommaires, juillet 1979 

Current Previous Year Percentage 
month month ago change from 

Mois Mois Année Variation en 
courant précédent dernire pourcentage par 

Item rapport 

Detail 

Previous 	Year 
month 	ago 

Au mols 	A l'année 
précédemt 	dernire 

Benefit payments - Presta- 
tions servies: 

Benefit pay - Total - Presta- 
tions payées $ 280,496,522 279,643,265 307,014,738 -- 	 - 	9 

Weeks of benefit - Semaines 
de prestations 2,677,150 2,660,549 2,869,127 1 	- 	7 

Average weekly benefit - 
Prestatlons hebdomadaire 
moyennes  

Claims received - Demandu 
reçues 

Beneficiaries - Beneficiaires 575,595p 624,141P 685,043 - 8 	- 16 

Year-to-date - Total cumulatif 

Current Previous Percentage 
year year change 

Anrtee Année Variation en 
courante précédente pourcentage 

Benefit payments - Presta- 
tions servies: 

Benefit pay - Total - Presta- 
tions payées $ 2,740,477,326 2,975,605,010 - 8 

Weeks of benefit - Semaines 
de prestations 25,361,053 27,224,584 - 7 

Average weekly benefit - 
Prestations hebdomadaires 
moyennes $ 108.06 109.30 - 1 

Claims received - Demandes 
reçues 1,453,041 1,555,928 - 7 

Beneficiaries(1) - B6néfi- 
ciaires(1) 813,104 894,690 

(1) Monthly average. 
(1) Moyenne mensuelle. 
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lAin Al 	N,r1r, 	1. 	v. I i, 1,1 .1 	I.. I.. s I.. 1 it V dt'il s.. rt .t 1. 	..dl - pr-nations, Canada, juillet 1979 

Type of benefit Percentage 
change from 

Genre de preatation previous 

Type of payment month  

Regular 
Modalité de paiement 

Sick- 	Maternity Retire- 	Fishing(1) 	Training(2) Variation en 
ness sent pourcentage 

Total du mois 
Ordi- Maladie 	Maternité Retraite 	Pche(1) 	Forsa- précédent 
naires tion(2) 

Full benefit week, no 
earnings reported - 
Prestations hebdosa- 
dairea intégrales, 
sans gains déclarés 	466,601 	20,387 	33,611 	2,559 	10,391 	533,549 	- 6 

Full benefit week, some 
earnings reported - 
Preatations hebdoma-
datrea intégrales, 
-ertains gains dëcla- 

1,11,111 

not due to earnings - 
Prestations hebdoma-
daires partielles, 
non imputables é des 
gains percua 	7,630 	660 	88 	.,. 	 560 	8,938 	- 12 

Partial benefit week 
due to earnings - 
Prestations hebdoma- 
daires partielles, 
imputables é des 
gains percus 	27,356 	275 	95 	... 	 322 	28,048 	- 26 

TOTAL 	506,647 	21,322 	33,794 	2,559 	... 	11,273 	575,595 	- 8 

Percentage change from 
previous month - 
Variation en pourcen- 
tage du mois précé- 
dent 	 -7 	-7 	-3 	5 	,.. 	-48 	-8 

(I) Excludes year-round fishermen and fishermen with sufficient regular employment who qualify for regular benefit. 
I Non compris lea pcheurs a longueur d'année et autres pcheurs qui sont admissibles é une période de prestationa ordi-
nairea. 

. 	

Trainees on couraea approved by Canada Employment and Iwaigration Commission. 
Peraonnes qui aulvent un cours de formation approuvé par Is Coemiaaion de l'esploi et de l'immigration du Canada. 
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TABLE 3. Number of Beneficiaries,t' by Sex, Age and Type of Benefit, Canada, July 1979 

TABLEAU 3. Nombre de bënéficiaires t', selon le sexe, 1'ge et le genre de prestations, (miW, 	,HI'L 9J9 

Type of benefit 	 Percentage 
change from 

Genre de prestations 	 previous 
Age 	

I 	
month 

A e 	 Variation en g 	
Regular 	Sickness 	Maternity 	Retirement 	Fishing(1) 	Training(2) 	pourcentage 

Total 	dumois Ordinaires 	Maladie 	Maternité 	Retraite 	P4che(1) 	Formation(2) 	précédent 

Both sexes - Les deux sexes 

Under 20 years - Moms de 
20 ans 58,179 861 1,195 .. 	. 2,104 62,339 - 10 

20-24 years - ans 124,695 2,338 11,226 ... 4,447 142,706 - 10 

25-34 ' 	" 143,803 4,319 20,206 3,206 171,534 - 	 7 

35-44 	" 76,018 4,069 1,158 •. 1,055 82,300 - 	 5 

45-54 	" 59,409 4,768 9 . . . 64,583 - 	 6 

55-64 	" 44,543 4,967 - ... 64 
- 	 7 

65 years - ans ... ... ... 2,559 ... 2,559 5 

TOTAL 506,647 21,322 33,794 2,559 ... 11,273 575,595 - 	 8 

Male - Hommes 

Under 20 years - Moms de 
20 ans 33,829 503 ... ... 1,216 35,548 - 12 

20-24 years - ans 66,364 1,109 •.. ... 2,857 70,330 - 15 

25-34 71,547 1,606 ... 1,853 75,006 - 13 

35-44 33,596 1,369 ... ... 446 35,411 - 15 

45-54 ' 	' 28,661 2,111 ... .. 	. 159 30,931 - 15 

55-64 ' 	 ' 27,604 3,003 - .. 	. 35 30,642 - 10 

65 years - ans - . 	 . 	 . ... 1,808 ... 1,808 2 

TOTAL 261,601 9,701 ... 1,808 ... 6,566 279,676 - 14 

Female - Femines 

Under 20 years - Mains de 
20 ans 24,350 358 1,195 ... 888 26,791 - 	 8 

20-24 years - ans 58,331 1,229 11,226 . . 1,590 72,376 - 	 5 

25-34 	' 	" 72,256 2,713 20,206 . 	- . 1,353 96,528 - 

35-44 	' 	' 42,422 2,700 1,158 - 	 . 	 - 609 46,889 4 

45-54 	' 	' 30,748 2,657 9 ... 238 33,652 3 

55-64 	' 	' 16,939 1,964 - . .. 29 18,932 -- 

65 years - ans ... ... .. 	. 751 . 	 . 	 . 751 11 

TOTAL 245,046 11,621 33,794 751 .. 	. 4,707 295,919 - 

See footnotes 1 and 2, Table 2. 
Voir notes I et 2, tableau 2. 

n 



-9- 

IA1Y 	•.. 3n,i 	ivri.,. Lv Sx Rfit, Ivlv 	17 1 1 

4. 	Nr,,r , 	d v 	prvvi-.. v. 	vii 	It 	iHl 

Type of benefit Percentage 
change from 

Genre de prestations previous 
Province and sex month  

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

Province et .exe Regular Sick- Maternity Retire- Fishing(1) Training(2) Variation en 
ness ment pourcentage 

Total du mola 
Ordi- Maladie Maternité Retraite Pche(1) Forma- précédent 
nairea tion(2) 

Newfoundland - T. 26,676 311 628 18 75 27,708 - 20 
Terre-Neuve M. 16,325 162 ... 16 30 16,533 - 23 

F. 10,351 149 628 2 45 11.175 - 16 

Prince Edward T. 5,403 95 163 14 84 5,759 -- 
Island - ile-du- M.  2.756 43 ... 12 16 2,827 -- 
Prince-jdouard F. 2,647 52 163 2 68 2,932 -- 

Nova Scotia - T. 27,490 1,005 994 66 352 29,907 - 	 5 
Nouve1le-cosse N.  14,863 498 . .. 44 237 15,642 - 	 4 

F. 12,627 507 994 22 115 14,265 - 	 7 

New Brunswick - T. 29,080 691 753 71 293 30,888 - 14 
Nouveau-Brunswick N. 15,886 325 ... 52 112 16,375 - 19 

F. 13,194 366 753 19 181 14,513 - 	 7 

T. 209,697 5,417 9,327 568 3,260 228,269 - 	 5 

. 

107,618 2,632 ... 429 2,106 112,785 - 11 
102,079 2,785 9,327 139 1,154 115,484 2 

i. 126,468 8,467 12,973 1,146 5,213 154,267 - 	 4 
M. 62,886 3,628 ... 784 3,191 70,489 - 	 9 
F. 63,582 4,839 12,973 362 2,022 83,778 2 

Manitoba T. 10,890 908 1,404 135 173 13,510 - 15 
H. 5,279 397 ... 91 55 5,822 - 28 
F. 5,611 511 1,404 44 118 7.688 - 	 1 

Saskatchewan T. 5,329 585 1.227 77 75 7,293 - 19 
H. 2,322 284 . 	.. 48 7 2,661 - 35 
F. 3,007 301 1,227 29 68 4,632 - 	 5 

Alberta T. 8,820 1,305 3,085 157 404 13.771 - 22 
H. 4,572 633 ... 102 130 5,437 - 39 
F. 4,248 672 3,085 55 274 8,334 - 	 5 

British Colombia - T. 55,487 2,510 3,122 307 1,333 62.759 - 12 
Colombie-Britan- H. 28,399 1,088 ... 230 674 30,391 - 16 
nique F. 27,088 1,422 3,122 77 659 32,368 - 	 8 

Yukon T. 702 13 41 - 3 759 - 21 
N. 360 5 ... - 

- 365 -30 
F. 342 8 41 - 3 394 - 11 

Northwest Territo- T. 500 13 59 - 8 580 - 22 
rica - Tern- M. 282 5 ... - 8 295 - 28 
tomes du Nord- F. 218 8 59 - - 285 - 14 
Oue.t 

Outaide Canada - T. 105 2 18 - - 125 - 	 5 
Exténieur du H. 53 1 ... - 

- 54 - 	 5 
Canada F. 52 1 18 - - 71 - 	 4 

TOTAL T. 506,647 21,322 33,794 2,559 ... 11,273 575,595 - 8 
M. 261,601 9,701 ... 1,808 ... 6,566 279,676 - 14 
F. 245,046 11,621 33,794 751 ... 4,707 295,919 - 	 1 

St 	footntvt 	s 	I 	and 2, 	Table 2. 
Voir notes 	1 et 2, 	tableau 2. 
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TAut 5. Nu.ber of Beneflciarie.P Receiving Regular Benefit, by Weeks of insurable Eaploy.ent, Sex and Weekly InSurable Earnings, Cenad., July 19 

TABLEAU 5. Noebre de bin6ficiaires p  touch.nt des prestations ordinaires, scion le no.bre de semaines d'emploi aesurable. scion I.* sexe at lea gec 
hebdo.adaire. assurables. Canada, joillat 1979 

Week, of 	 Weekly insurable earnings 
insurable 
employment 	 Gains hebdosadaires assurablea 

Semain.S 
d'emploi 	 $ 0- 	$ 90- 	$110- 	$130- 	$150- 	$170- 	$190- 	$210- 	$230- 	$250- 	

$265 	I t 1 assurable 	 89 	109 	129 	149 	169 	189 	209 	229 	249 	264 

Both sexes - Lee deux sexes 

Li 

Under 13 weeks - Moms 
di 15 sesame, 4,931 7,173 11,323 11,640 10,206 8.528 7.228 6.824 8,879 1,174 648 78,554 

15-19 w.sks - semaines 4,501 5.594 8.582 9.078 8,489 6,616 6,156 6,522 8,803 1,601 546 66,488 

20-29 " 	" 6.325 7,568 12.308 13,667 13,393 10,484 9,916 9,986 15,459 3,544 782 103.432 

30-39 " 	" 4,896 5.356 7,711 9,382 8,914 7,677 6,799 6,975 12,559 3,706 1,152 75,127 

40-49 " 	" 4,041 4,677 7,016 8,881 9,363 9,027 8,679 8,903 19,056 7,180 2,286 89.109 

50-52 0  2,253 3,520 6,182 9,164 10,909 11,194 10,206 9,638 19,751 7,874 3.346 93,937 

TOTAL 26,947 33,788 53,122 61,812 61,274 53,526 48,984 48,848 84,507 25,079 8,760 506.647 

Hale - Hoemes 

Under IS weeks - Moms 
dell asmainea 735 2,030 4,515 5,527 5,768 5,708 5,462 5,676 7,852 1,000 532 

15-19 week. - 2esame. 661 1.368 3.332 4,360 4,717 4.085 4,309 5.239 7,628 1,315 414 37,428 

20-29 " 	" 814 1,718 4,267 5,858 6,633 6,002 6,406 7.750 13.241 2.832 570 56,091 

30-39 " 	" 587 938 2,046 3.287 3,758 3.742 4,000 4,859 10.089 2.818 703 36,827 

40-49 " 	' 467 726 1,549 2,539 3,338 3,590 4,121 5,266 13.988 5,747 1,548 42,879 

50-52" 	' 256 491 1,068 2,136 3,211 3.899 4,530 5,351 13,866 6,270 2.493 43.571 

Total 3.520 7,271 16.777 23.707 27,425 27.026 28,828 34,141 66,664 19,982 6.260 261,601 

Female - Fesmes 

Under 15 seek. - Mom. 
do 15 aemaines 4,196 5,143 6,808 6,113 4,438 2.820 1,766 1,148 1,027 174 116 33,749 

15-19 weeks - ismemnes 3.840 4,226 5,250 4,718 3,772 2,531 1.847 1.283 1.175 286 132 29,060 

20-29" 	" 5.511 5,850 8,041 7,809 6,760 4,482 3,510 2,236 2,218 712 212 47.341 

30-39 " 	 - 4,309 4.418 5.665 6,095 5,156 3,935 2.799 2,116 2,470 886 449 38.300 

40-49 " 	" 3,574 3,951 5,467 6,342 6,025 5,437 4,558 3,637 5,068 1,633 738 46,230 

50-52 " 	" 1.997 2,929 5,114 7.028 7,698 7.295 5,676 4,287 5,815 1,604 853 50,30 

Total 23,427 26,517 36,345 38,105 33.849 26.500 20.156 14,707 17,843 5,097 2,500 245,0. 



• 	 I.E 6. Nuer of B.n.flclarie. 1'  Receiving R.golar Benefit with No Earning. Reported, by Ag. Sex and Province, 3o1y 1979 

IEAU 6. lor. do bön4ficieir.. 1'  touchant des pr..taltons ordinair... sane geLr.s d8oiar6., s.lon l'Zg.. 1. .exe et 1s province, jolilet 1979 

I New 	I Prince I Nov. 	I New 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I Briti.h 	NorthwestI Outeide 	I 
I found- I Eduerd I Scott. 	Br,e,evick I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I Col.anbi. 	I Tern- 	Canada 	I 
I lend 	I island 	 I 	I 	J 	I 	I 

Age 	 I 	I 	I 	 I Qu&b.c 	Unterlo I Menitob. I 	
I tori.. 	I 	 I 

Albert. I 	Yukon I 	I 	I Total ch.wan I I Terre- I 11,-do- I Noov.11e- I Nouveau- I 	 I 	I 	 I Colo.bie- 	I tern- 	I Extensor I 
Agn 	 Neuve I Prince- I CO... 	I 9rwwjck I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I Rrit.n- 	I tome. 	I do C..d. I 

dou.rd 	 oiqu. 	 I do Nord- 	 I 
I Oue.t 	I 	 I 

Roth .exe. - Lee d.isx .exe. 

Under 20 year. - 
Mom. de 20 en. 4,207 704 2,972 3,683 24,320 11,398 910 531 591 5.179 64 35 - 54,634 

20-24 year. - an. 6.190 1,122 6,508 6,919 51.043 26,892 2,395 1,258 1,996 11,955 141 88 7 116,514 

25-34 	' 	•. 7,105 1,356 7,346 7,728 54,884 33.904 2,908 1,398 2,636 15,302 261 151 50 135.029 

35-44 	' 	' 3.401 773 3,734 3,812 28,965 18,898 1.545 727 1,350 7,452 101 100 29 70,887 

45-54" 	" 2,323 591 2.853 2,707 22.289 15,414 1,344 599 1,070 5,997 67 72 12 55,338 

55-64 " 	' 1,609 473 2,231 2,076 16,654 11,639 1,081 452 726 4,811 34 37 6 41,829 

TOTAL 24,835 5,019 25,644 26,925 198.155 118,145 10,223 4,965 8,369 50,696 668 483 104 474.231 

- How. 

'lobe de 20 en. 2,782 434 1,972 2,335 13,989 6.487 497 29 341 2.898 39 21 - 31,954 

20-24 year. - en. 3,703 596 3.358 3.896 27.145 14,345 1.189 530 1,045 6,320 64 48 4 62,443 

25-34 3,969 603 3,740 4,005 27,211 16,601 1,393 621 1,320 7,960 123 89 24 67,659 

35-44 " 	" 2,001 356 1,788 1,834 12,423 8,122 663 278 691 3,389 53 46 14 31,660 

45-54 " 	" 1,582 308 1,565 1,453 10,366 7,056 621 255 560 3,099 40 44 6 26,955 

55-64 1,249 293 1,467 1,385 10,632 6,815 651 254 419 2,974 28 22 4 26,093 

Total 15.286 2.390 13.990 14,908 101.766 59.426 5,014 2.197 4,376 26,540 349 270 52 246,164 

F1e - F. 

Under 20 peer. - 
Not.. de 20 we 1,425 210 1,100 1,348 10,331 4,911 453 272 250 2,281 25 14 - 22,680 

20-24 yanre - en. 2,487 326 2,950 3,023 23,898 12,547 1,206 728 951 5,635 77 40 5 34,071 

25-34 " 	" 3,136 733 3,606 3,723 27.673 17.303 1.313 717 1,316 7,342 138 62 26 61,370 

33-44 " 	' 1,400 417 1,946 1,978 16,542 10,776 882 449 659 4,063 46 54 15 39,227 

45-54' 	" 741 283 1,288 1,254 11.923 8,358 723 344 510 2,898 27 28 6 28,383 

-64 " 	" 360 180 764 691 6,022 4,824 430 198 307 1,937 6 15 2 15,736 

tel 9,549 2,429 11,654 12.017 96,389 58,719 5,209 2,768 3,993 24,156 319 213 52 227,467 
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TABLE 7. Number of beneficiariesP Receiving Regolar Benefit with No Earnings Raportod, by Province, Sn and i.•,.kiv tn..ct-hie Earnings, inly 1979 

TABLEAU 7. Noo.bre di bBnéficialresP touchant den prestations ordinaires, sans gains déctarBs, scion is province, Is ease at lea gains hebdoasdairec 
assorablea, juillet 1979 

Province and sex 

Province at sex. 

Weekly insurable earnings 

Caine hebdonadaires assurables 

Average 
weekly 
insurable 
earnings 

Hoyenne 
0- $ 90- 9110- $130- $150- $170- $190- $210- $230- $250- dee gains 

• 89 109 129 149 169 189 209 229 249 264 $265 Total hebdosa- 
daires 
asaurabi.. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	T. 1,773 2.635 4,577 2.579 2.678 2,610 1.994 2,025 3,184 575 205 24,835 	161 
N. 227 795 2,662 1,253 1,645 1,907 1,536 1,778 2,848 499 136 15,286 	179 
F. 1,546 1,840 1,915 1,326 1,033 703 458 247 336 76 69 9.549 	132 

Prince Edward Island - 	T. 283 459 821 783 761 658 404 318 413 88 31 5.019 	158 
11e-du-Prince-dooard 	H. 25 90 279 341 453 441 306 243 321 67 24 2.590 	177 

F. 258 369 342 442 308 217 98 75 92 21 7 2.429 	138 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 	T. 1.963 2.679 4.032 3,264 2,854 2,399 1,973 1,952 3,370 904 254 25,644 	162 
cosse 	H. 284 791 1,723 1,493 1,473 1,471 1,402 1,586 2,799 763 205 13,990 	183 

P. 1,679 1.888 2,309 1,771 1,381 528 571 366 571 141 49 11,654 	137 

New Brnnswlck - Nouveau- 	T. 1,559 2,089 3.863 3,933 3,217 2,832 2,659 2,227 3.624 708 214 26.925 	166 
Brunswick 	H. 156 368 1,310 1,733 1.663 1 1 810 2,005 1,876 3,195 626 164 14,908 	189 

P. 1.403 1,721 2,553 2,198 1.554 1,022 654 351 429 82 50 12,017 	138 

Québec 	T. 10,264 11,594 19,243 27,658 27,767 21,729 19,652 18,701 30,518 7,763 3.266 198.155 
H. 1,371 2,356 5.301 11,026 13.051 11,293 11,961 13,420 24,042 5,885 2,060 101,766 
F. 8,893 9,238 13.942 16.632 14,716 10,436 7,691 5,281 6,476 1,878 1,206 96,389 

Ontario 	T. 7.200 8,560 11.619 12.349 12,445 11,936 11.036 11,270 20,780 8,328 2,622 118,145 	1/9 
N. 945 1,795 3,205 4.320 4,918 5.323 5.969 7,544 16,315 6.998 2,094 59,426 	203 
F. 6,255 6,765 8,414 8,029 7,527 6.613 0,067 3,726 4,465 1,330 528 58,719 	154 

Manitoba 	T. 479 719 1,081 1,427 1.266 1,143 949 905 1,517 551 186 10.223 	175 
N. 57 178 350 523 544 485 531 607 1.154 441 144 5,014 	195 
F. 422 541 731 904 722 658 418 298 363 110 42 5,209 	155 

Saskatchewan 	T. 217 273 448 594 600 544 518 530 760 346 135 4,965 	181 
N. 35 43 110 162 215 224 237 303 532 254 82 2,197 	203 
F. 182 230 338 432 385 320 281 227 228 92 53 2,768 	164 

Alberta 	T. 182 298 463 674 802 874 913 1,023 1,875 962 303 8.369 	199 
N. 21 48 83 175 265 353 450 621 1,410 732 216 4,376 	219 
F. 161 250 380 499 537 519 463 402 465 230 87 3.993 	177 

British Colonbia - 	1. 1,876 2,475 3,574 4,393 4,557 4,908 5.093 6,173 12,752 3,678 1,217 50,696 	192 
Coioable-Brltannlque 	H. 273 517 980 1,473 1,659 2,025 2,394 3,771 9.736 2.820 892 26,540 	212 

F. 1.603 1,958 2.594 2.920 2.898 2,883 2,699 2,402 3,016 858 325 24,135 	170 

Yukon 	1. 10 7 23 54 57 66 71 87 237 39 17 668 	206 
H. I 1 8 28 18 28 30 44 167 19 5 349 	214 
F. 9 6 15 26 39 38 41 43 70 20 12 319 	196 

Northwaat Territories - 	T. 16 27 49 79 51 39 41 56 98 21 6 483 	180 
Territoires do Kord- 	N. 5 5 19 33 28 23 30 39 67 17 4 270 	194 
Guest 	F. 11 22 30 46 23 16 11 17 31 4 2 213 	162 

Outside Canada - Extérieur 	T. 3 5 3 3 5 7 9 12 46 7 4 104 	I 
duCanada 	N. 1 1 3 1 - 1 2 3 33 6 1 52 

F. 2 4 - 2 5 6 7 9 13 1 3 52 

TOTAL. 	T. 25,825 31,820 49,796 57,790 57,060 49,745 45,312 45.279 79,174 23,970 8,460 474,231 	I: 
N. 3,401 6,988 16,033 22,563 25,932 25,386 26,853 	1  31,835 62,619 19.127 6.027 246,764 
F. 22,424 24,832 33,763 35,227 31,128 24,339 18,459 13,444 16,555 4,843 2,433 227,467 

T 

I 
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50I.E S. Benefit Payment Activities, by Province, July 1979 

5HI.F.AU 8. Service des prestations, par province, juillet 1979 

Benefit psid(1) Weeks paid Averag, weekly paymont 

Prestations cervica(!) Sematnes de prestations Prestationa hebdomadaires moyennes 

Province 
Correct 	Previous Year ago Correct Previous Year ago Current Previous Year ago 
,sonth(2) 	month sooth month month month 

Mci, 	Moia Anode Mci, Mole Anode Mola Mois Anode 
caurant(2) 	prdcddent derniSre courant prdcfdent dernibre courant prBcddent dernibre 

thousands of dollars number dollars 

mullets de dollars sombre 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 13,063 	14.039 15.594 138,455 147.899 155.053 94.35 94.92 100.57 

Prince Edward Island - Ile- 
du-Prince-douerd 2.355 	2.329 2.340 25.566 25.199 24,906 92.10 92.42 93.91 

Nova Scotia - Nouvmlle-icoase 12,898 	12,678 14,030 136,179 136,116 142,086 94.71 93.14 98.75 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 14,509 	15,135 15,131 149,167 153,087 150,197 97.27 98.87 100.74 

108,995 	105,849 116,657 1,045, 122 1,007,408 1.096,448 104.27 105.07 106.9 

S 
I8,7.i (i8,Hi(I 7..2(6 06,71 10,. 

Manitoba 6,851 	7,442 8,755 65,277 70,487 81,173 104.95 105.58 107.85 

Saskatchewan 3,733 	4,602 5,193 34,137 42,105 46,347 109.34 109.29 112.04 

Alberta 7,775 	9,556 8,938 64,876 78.926 73,834 119.84 121,08 121.06 

British Colombia - Colombia- 
Britannlque 32,605 	34,645 36.316 291,067 310,363 317,849 112.02 111.62 114.26 

Yukon 480 	556 534 3.886 4.550 4,426 123.43 122.23 120.76 

Northwest Territories - Tsr- 
ritoirsa du Nord-Ouest 399 	427 370 3,613 3,869 3,284 110.36 110.25 112.65 

Outside Canada - Emtdrieur 
do Canada 73 	78 92 648 660 786 113.10 117.67 117.48 

TOTAL 280,497 	279,643 307.015 2,677,150 2,660.549 2,869.127 104.77 105.11 107.01 

(1) May not add to totals dua to rounding. 
l) I.e. chiffras ayant dci arrondis, leur sumac peut ne pan correapondre sue toteux indiquis. S (2) In addition $115,027 was paid in work-sharing benefit. 
(2) En noire, on a versi $115,027 so titre des prestetiona de chOesge partial (travail partagd). 
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I 

Year-to-date - Total cuaulatif 

Benefit paid(l) Weeks paid(l) Average weekly payment 

Prestations servies(l) Semainee de presta- Prestations hebdoma- 
Province tions(1) daires moyennes 

Current Previous Current Previous Current 	Previous 
year(2) year year year year 	year 

Année Annêe Année Année Année 	Année 
courante(2) précëdente courante précédente courante 	précédente 

thousands of dollars thousands dollars 

milliers de dollars milijers 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 163,621 169,265 1,614 1,626 101.40 104.12 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 
douard 31,141 30,265 310 305 100.30 99.24 

Nova Scotia - Nouve1le-cosse 133,723 143,153 1,367 1,415 97.80 101.20 

Ontario 688,808 763,979 6,344 6,987 108.58 109.34 

Manitoba 77,547 88,502 717 808 108.10 109.49 

Saskatchewan 54,678 64,769 485 574 112.68 112.93 

Alberta 84,900 96,924 698 807 121.57 120.15 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 313,707 341,958 2,748 2,969 114.15 115.19 

Yukon 5,719 5,608 46 47 123.65 120.44 

Northwest Territories - Territoires du 
Nord-Ouest 3,804 3,563 34 31 112.31 114.37 

Outside Canada - Extérieur du Canada 719 1,413 6 12 116.93 115.93 

TOTAL 2,740,477 2,975,605 25,361 27,225 108.06 109.30 

(1) May not add to totals due to rounding. 
(1) Les chiffres ayant été arrondis, leur soimne peut ne pas correspondre aux totaux indiqus. 
(2) In addition $434,752 was paid in work-sharing benefit. 
(2) En outre, on a verse $434,752 au titre des prestations de chémage partiel (travail part 

I 

I 
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'rABLE 10. Initial and Renewal Claims Received, by Province, July 1979 

'IABLEAU 10. Demandes initiales et demandes de renouvellement recues, par province, juillet 1979 

Number of claims 	Year-to-date 

Nombre de demandes 	Total cumulatif 

Province 	Current 	Previous 	Year 	Current 	Previous 	Percentage 
month 	month 	ago 	year 	year 	change 

Mois 	Mois 	Année 	Annêe 	Année 	Variation 
courant 	précédent 	dernire 	courante 	précédente 	en pour- 

centage 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Neuve 

Prince Edward Island - 
1le-du-Prince-douard 

No vti 	Sc Ot i a - Nouvt' 11 c- 

• 
N ow 	1 r ii 	I 	k 	Not iv 	 iu- 

Brunswick 

Québec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia - 
Colombie-Britannique 

Yukon 

Northwest Territories - 
Territoires du Nord- 
Ouest 

Outside Canada - Exté- 
rieur du Canada 

4,525 4,730 5,414 41,820 42,169 - 	1 

1,637 1,230 1,644 9,539 9,377 2 

I • 113 8,211 37,7 , 	121 / 

1,443 5,558 8,405 53,175 53,b12 - 	I 

59,823 57,436 68,717 444,628 483,885 - 	8 

71,503 64,492 76,571 509,291 542,517 - 	6 

5,867 3,384 6,633 46,725 52,472 - 11 

3,595 2,173 3,862 31,755 34,896 - 	9 

8,545 5,033 9,110 77,579 85,181 - 	9 

24,778 21,800 25,671 176,469 184,259 - 	4 

182 224 241 1,876 2,071 - 	9 

240 138 230 1,838 2,059 	- 11 

70 72 121 626 1,043 	- 40 

196,129 172,685 214,830 1,453,041 1,555,928 	- 	7 
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TABLE 11. Regional Unemployment Rates; Average for 12 Months Ended July 31, 1979 
Not Seasonally Adjusted (for Claims Established Before September 12, 1977) 

TABLEAU 11. Taux de chémage par region; moyenne pour la période de 12 mois se terminani 
le 31 juillet 1979, données non désaisonnalisées (demandes établies avant 
le 12 septembre 1977) 

Effective August 19, 1979 
to September 15, 1979 

Region 	
En vigueur du 19 aoét 
au 15 septembre 1979 

Régi on 

Rate 	Weeks 

Taux 	Semaines 

1.  Vancouver-Victoria 8.0 - 

2.  Southern British Columbia - Sud de la 
Colombie-Britannique 8.4 - 

3.  Alberta 4.2 - 

4.  Saskatchewan 4.5 - 

5.  Manitoba 5.8 - 

6.  Northwestern Ontario - Nord-Ouest de l'Ontario 7.5 - 

7.  London-Windsor 7.1 - 

8.  Hamilton-Toronto 6.3 - 

9.  Eastern Ontario - Eat de l'Ontario 8.1 - 

10.  Montréal 9.4 6 

11.  Eastern Townships - Cantons de 1'Est 9.3 6 

12.  St. Lawrence-Gaspé - Saint-Laurent-Gaspésie 11.7 18 

13.  New Brunswick and Prince Edward Island - 
Nouveau-Brunswick et [le-du-Prince-Edouard 11.6 18 

14.  Nova Scotia - Nouvel1e4cosse 10.2 12 

15.  Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 16.7 18 

16.  Rest of Canada(1) - Reste du Canada(l) .. 18 

CANADA 7.9 

(1) Unemployment rates not available. Eligible for maximum regional benefit entitlement. 
(1) Nous ne disposons pas des taux de chômage. Regions admissibles au nombre maximum de semaine 

désignées. 

I 

I 



• 	I 	i.',L 	nIn• 	 : - tr. 	S 	iiir r,it 	md Si.il 	I 	1 	lStl it 	:it itinh:i1: 	\v1Ii 

r Three Months Ended July 31, 1979, Seasonally Adjusted (for Claims Established Between September 12, 1977 
mmd November 11, 1978) 

I \III I I.. 1 mmx de chmage par region, normes variables d'admissibilitC et durée de prestations de prolongation: moyenne 
muir is période de trois mois se terminant le 31 juillet 1979, données désaiaonnaliséea (pour lea demandes eta-
IlIms entre le 12 septembre 1977 et le 11 novembre 1978) 

Iffective August 19, 1979 to September 15, 1979 

<ties 	 htmL r.I,m&, kegi mmmiii 	ext etided 
requirements benefit 

entitlement 

Norrnes Dorée des prea- 
II 	huh it ions de pro- 

ligation, 	fondCe 
mr le taux rC- 
tonal de ch6mage 

her cent 	 weeks 

:omircefltage 	 seinainis 

I. 	mm umivur 

--thern British Columbia — Sud de is 
ulombie-Britannique 

I. 

litwmn 

tmS.m 

Northwestern Ontario - Nord-oueat de 1'Ontario 

/. London-Windsor 

8. Hamilton-Toronto 

9. Eastern Ontario - Eat de l'Ontario 

10. MontrCal 

11. F.&stmrn Twishipu - Cirut tt. di lEst 

2. St. Lawrence-Caspë - Sit t-1 	rmnt-C.mspsie 

11. New Brunswick and Prince Edward Island - 
Nouveau-Brunswick et Ile-du-Prince-douard 

14. Nova Scotia - Nouve11e-cosse 

15. Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 

16. Rest of Canada(1) — Reste du Canada(1) 

AIADA 

8.1 11 	 18 

3.9 14 	 - 

14 	 — 

14 	 8 

8.2 11 	 18 

8.0 12 	 16 

5.7 14 	 8 

7.6 12 	 16 

8.6 11 	 20 

52 11 	 18 

11.1 10 	 30 

11.0 10 	 28 

9.3 10 	 22 

15.4 10 	 32 

10 	 32 

7.4 

II Unemployment rates not available. Eligible for maximum regional benefit entitlement. 
II Nomis rn disposons pas des tatix de ehamage. Rginns admisslhles au nombre maximum de semaines désignées. 
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TABLE 13. Regional Unemployment Rate,, Variable Entrance Requirement. and Regional Extended Benefit Entitlement: Average for Three Months Er 
July 31, 	1979, Seasonally Adjusted (for Claims Established After November 11, 	1978) 

TABLEAU 13. Taux de ch8m.ge per region, nones variables d'.dmissibilitd et dorée des preetations de prolongation: meyenne pour 18 pAriode do tr' 
as terminsnt Ic 31 juillet 1979, donnke. dC.ai .onnalinées (pour lea demandea prCsentAes aprbs le ii novambre 1978) 

Effective August 19, 1979 to September 15, 	1979 

En vigueur du 19 ao0c an 15 septembre 1979 

Region Rate Entrance Regional extended 
requirements benefit 

Adgion entitlement 

flux Nones Dorée des pres- 
d'admiasibillté tations do pro- 

longation foodSa 
sur Is taux rk- 
gional do ch5mage 

per cent weeks 

pourcentage aemsines 
Newfoundland - terre-Neuve: 
30. Avalon Peninsula - Péninaule do l'Avalon 14.6 10 32 
31. Fortune Bay, Gander - Bale Fortune. Gander 16.1 50 32 
32. Corner Brook, Labrador ia.s 10 32 

Prince idward Island - 1le-du-Prisce-douard: 
33. All of Prince Edward Island - Touts 1s province de S'Ile-du- 

Prince-Edouard 11.6 10 32 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse; 
34. Cape Breton 15.1 10 32 
35. Cumberland, Guysborough 8.5 11 18 
36. Annapolis 9.5 10 22 
37. Digby, Lunenburg 7.9 12 16 
38. Halifax 7.2 12 14 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 
39. Reatigouche 15.2 10 32 
40. Moncton 11.8 10 
41. Saint John 7.2 12 
42. 	Fredericton 9.8 10 
43. Madawaska 11.1 10 

Québec 
44. Gaspd 15.9 10 
45. Québec 8.5 11 
46. Trois-Rlvibres 11.3 10 
47. Eaatorn Townahips - Cantons ds l'Eat 6.9 13 
48. Montréal 8.7 11 20 49. Outaouais 14.5 10 32 50. Northern Quebec - Nord quCbécoi. 13.7 50 32 

Ontario 
51. Eastern Ontario - Eat de lontario 12 
52, Believiile, Peterborough 8.2 11 

14 
18 53. Toronto 5.0 14 4 54. Niagara 8.1 11 58 55. London 7.0 13 12 56. Windsor, Ssrnia 10.0 10 24 57. Kitchener 5.8 14 8 58. Georgian Bay 8.9 11 20 59. Sodbcry, Sault Ste. Marie - Sudbury. Sault-Sainte-Marie 9.6 10 24 60. Northwestern Ontario - Nord-oue.t ost.ri.n 9.3 10 22 

Manitoba: 
61. Southern Manitoba - Dud do Manitoba s.s 14 
62. Parkland 5.4 14 

6 
6 63. WInnipeg 5.8 14 8 

Saskatchewan; 
64. Southern Saskatchewan - Sud de is Saskatchewan 4.3 14 
65. Saskatoon 4.8 14 

2 
4 66. Yorkton, Prince Albert - Yorkton. Prince-Albert 6.1 13 10 

Alberta: 
67. South, Central Alberta - Sod at centre de l'Alberta 43 14 
68. Calgary 49 14 

2 
4 69. Edsonton 3.4 14 - 

Northern part of Prairie province. - Nord des provinces des 
Prairies: 

70. Rs.ainder of Manitoba, Saskat,.hawan and Alberta - Reste do 
Manitoba, de is Saskatchewan at de lAlberta 10.9 10 28 

British Columbia - Colo.bie-Britanntque: 
71. The Kootenays - Itootenays 7,5 12 14 72. Ealowna 8.1 Ii 18 
73. Eamloops 10.7 10 28 
74. Vancouver-Lewer Fraser Valley 7,5 12 
75. Victoria, Vancouver Island - Victoria, 	lie dx Vancouver 8.8 11 
76. North British Columbia: the rest of the province - Nord de 1. 

Colo.bie-Britannique: Is reste de Is province 9,9 10 

Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at Territoirea do 
Nord-Ouest: 

77. All of Yukon and Northwest T.rritories(l) - Toot to Yukon at 
lea Territoiree do Nord-Oueat(l) ,• 10 32 

(1) Unemployment rate not available. Eligible for maximum regional benefit entitlement. 
(1) Noes ne disposons pas de taux de th6.sge. Regions ad.im.ibles an nombre maximum de semainea dé.ignCes. 
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